#### 900670702 01/19/2022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM703155 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900660317	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aiqudo, Inc.		04/26/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Peloton Interactive, Inc.	
Street Address:	441 9th Avenue	
City:	lew York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5575296	VOICE TO ACTION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com Allison Strickland Ricketts Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. Address Line 2: 151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PELI 2104686
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed assignment to Peloton (F4027878x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Executed assignment to Peloton (F4027878x96B9E)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007531 FRAME: 0038

900670702

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Aiqudo, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with an address at 1901 South Bascom, Suite 1220, Campbell, California, 95008 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks") registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under the corresponding Registration Numbers listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Peloton Interactive, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an address at 125 West 25th Street, 11th Floor, New York, New York 10001 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

AIQUDO, INC.

	TESTIL
Signed:	

Name: Rajat Mukherjee

--- DecuStaged by:

Title: Assistant Secretary

Dated: 4/26/2021

{F3972286,1.}

TRADEMARK REEL: 007531 FRAME: 0039 DocuSign Envelope ID: AC4514DB-9C14-41E3-B808-ADA1081524E1

## SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS
VOICE TO ACTION	USA	87/809,791	2/24/2018	5,575,296	10/2/2018	Registered
AIQUDO	USA	87/809,790	2/24/2018	5,575,295	10/2/2018	Registered
Q ACTIONS	USA	87/809,792	2/24/2018	5,737,510	4/30/2019	Registered
TIME TO ACTION	USA	88/269,831	1/21/2019	5,928,561	12/3/2019	Registered

(83972258.1.)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007531 FRAME: 0040** 

**RECORDED: 12/03/2021**